
Happy Birthday Jasper & Molly!   
 

Molly and Jasper will be 4 years old this month. As rescue dogs we thought it would 
be really lovely if, instead of giving Molly and Jasper presents, we donated treats and  

toys to a local dog sanctuary. 
 

If you would like to contribute there will be a collection box in the main office area  
by the school dogs' display. 

Thank you in advance 
 

   

 

  

 

  

Term Dates 2017-18 
Summer          Mon 16th Apr to Tues 24th July 
Half Term      Mon 28th May to Fri 1st Jun 
May Day         Mon 7th May 
 
 

  

We are still working hard to improve maths teaching and learning. We have now had two 
years developing maths mastery at our school and in Years 1 and 2 children follow the 
Maths-No Problem! scheme. On a national level, lots of other schools are introducing maths 
mastery and Miss Kerrison is working with 8 other local schools to support them to develop 
this in their schools too.  As part of maths mastery, children work together on the same 
topic for longer periods of time to practise their skills and think at a deeper, more 
challenging, level. In order to keep the class working together, we are making sure that 
there is speedy teacher intervention for children who may have gaps in their understanding 
or need a bit of extra time to develop their skills. This is a really positive thing and you could 
continue it at home! Why not ask your child or your child’s teacher about what they are 
learning in class so that you can do some extra practise at home? For those parents with 
children in Years 1 and 2 there are some parent Maths-No Problem! videos on the maths page 
of our website ready to help you. 

.  

 

Term Dates 2018-19 
Autumn           Thurs 6th Sept to Weds 19th Dec 
Half Term       Fri 19th Oct to Fri 26th Oct 
 
Spring             Mon 7th Jan to Fri 5th April 
Half Term       Mon  18th Feb to Fri 22nd Feb 
 
Summer          Tues 23rd Apr to Weds 24th July 
Half Term       Mon 27th May to Fri 31st May 
May Day          Mon 6th May 
Inset Days– 4th & 5th Sept/19th Oct/3rd & 4th Jan 

 


